In a Testing Environment Test Devices Needed RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

Acadia Parish 001001

Armstrong Middle School
Acadia Parish 001002 Branch Elementary School 289 183 29 29 0 29 0 26

1

1

1 Acadia Parish 001004 Church Point y School 663 274 66 36 30 36 30 39
1 Acadia Parish 001005 Church Point High School 492 386 104 0 104 0 104 55
1 Acadia Parish 001006 Church Point Middle School 253 253 69 0 69 0 69 36
1 Acadia Parish 001007 Crowley High School 638 495 190 0 190 0 190 71
1 Acadia Parish 001008 Crowley Middle School 578 578 102 0 102 0 102 83
1/Acadia Parish 001010 North Crowley Elementary School 399 225 52 19 33 19 33 32
1 Acadia Parish 001011 Egan y School 237 149 32 10 22 10 22 21
1/Acadia Parish 001012 Estherwood Elementary School 222 130 28 28 0 28 0 19
1 Acadia Parish 001013 E li y School 260 153 30 21 9 21 9 22
1 Acadia Parish 001014 lota Elementary School 588 212 40 30 10 30 10 39
1 Acadia Parish 001015 lota Middle School 315 315 48 0 48 0 48 45
1 Acadia Parish 001016 El y School 172 102 26 0 26 0 26 15
1 Acadia Parish 001017 Midland High School 281 226 114 0 114 0 114 32
1 Acadia Parish 001018 Mire Elementary School 583 385 64 15 49 15 49 55
1 Acadia Parish 001019 Morse y School 206 119 32 32 0 32 0 17
1 Acadia Parish 001020 Martin Petitiean Elementary School 412 134 27 0 27 0 27 19
1 Acadia Parish 001021 Rayne High School 690 566 116 0 116 0 116 81
1 Acadia Parish 001022 Richard Elementary School 405 271 88 88 0 88 0 39
1 Acadia Parish 001023 Ross y School 336 199 73 48 25 48 25 28
1/Acadia Parish 001024 South Crowley Elementary School 314 17 24 24 0 24 0 24
1 Acadia Parish 001025 South Rayne y School 27 27 48 22 26 22 26 39
1

Acadia Parish 001034 lota High School 495 395 176 70 106 70 108 56




7:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

BAN DWI DTH GAP Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey Optimal 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
001 ACADIA 9944 100 1000 1000

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
57 Armstrong Middle School 5.55 (3.15) 994.45 994.45 278 (0.37) 997.22 997.22 0.28 2.12 999.72 999.72
38 Branch Elementary School 3.67 (2.08) 996.33 996.33 1.83 (0.25) 998.17 998.17 0.18 1.40 999.82 999.82
g;:‘goal' Rayne Kindergarten 3.25 (1.84) 996.75 996.75 1.63 (0.22) 998.37 998.37 0.16 1.24 999.84 999.84
90 gzr‘]‘g‘:: Point Elementary 8.83 (5.01) 991.17 991.17 4.42 (0.60) 995.58 995.58 0.44 3.38 999.56 999.56
70 Church Point High School 6.88 (3.90) 993.12 993.12 3.44 (0.46) 996.56 996.56 0.34 2.63 999.66 999.66
36 Church Point Middle School 3.56 (2.02) 996.44 996.44 1.78 (0.24) 998.22 998.22 0.18 1.36 999.82 999.82
100 Crowley High School 9.75 (5.53) 990.25 990.25 4.88 (0.66) 995.12 995.12 0.49 373 999.51 999.51
75 Crowley Middle School 7.35 4.17) 992.65 992.65 3.68 (0.50) 996.32 996.32 0.37 2.81 999.63 999.63
g(r;vg(ljely Kindergarten 4.83 (2.74) 995.17 995.17 2.41 (0.33) 997.59 997.59 0.24 1.85 999.76 999.76
59 gls::o(lirowley Elementary 5.72 (3.25) 994.28 994.28 2.86 (0.39) 997.14 997.14 0.29 2.19 999.71 999.71
34 Egan Elementary School 3.33 (1.89) 996.67 996.67 1.67 (0.23) 998.33 998.33 0.17 1.28 999.83 999.83
Ez:]hoeor;"md Elementary 3.18 (1.81) 996.82 996.82 1.59 (0.21) 998.41 998.41 0.16 1.22 999.84 999.84
g‘éﬁggf””e Elementary 3.35 (1.90) 996.65 996.65 1.67 (0.23) 998.33 998.33 0.17 1.28 999.83 999.83
85 lota Elementary School 8.34 4.73) 991.66 991.66 417 (0.56) 995.83 995.83 0.42 3.19 999.58 999.58
43 Iota Middle School 417 (2.37) 995.83 995.83 2.09 (0.28) 997.91 997.91 0.21 1.60 999.79 999.79
23 '\S":r:g‘oﬁ”ta“ Elementary 2.20 (1.25) 997.80 997.80 1.10 (0.15) 998.90 998.90 0.11 0.84 999.89 999.89
40 Midland High School 3.92 (2.22) 996.08 996.08 1.96 (0.26) 998.04 998.04 0.20 1.50 999.80 999.80

81 Mire Elementary School 7.92 (4.50) 992.08 992.08 3.96 (0.53) 996.04 996.04 0.40 3.03 999.60 999.60



32 Morse Elementary School

Martin Petitjean Elementary
School

96 Rayne High School

57

56 Richard Elementary School

50 Ross Elementary School

South Crowley Elementary

School
South Rayne Elementary

School
65 lota High School

40

3.08

5.58

9.36

5.50

4.90

4.24

3.92

6.33

(1.75)
(3.17)
(5.31)
(3.12)
(2.78)
(2.41)
(2.22)

(3.59)

996.92

994.42

990.64

994.50

995.10

995.76

996.08

993.67

996.92

994.42

990.64

994.50

995.10

995.76

996.08

993.67

1.54

2.79

4.68

2.75

2.45

(0.21)
(0.38)
(0.63)
(0.37)
(0.33)
(0.29)
(0.26)

(0.43)

998.46

997.21

995.32

997.25

997.55

997.88

998.04

996.83

998.46

997.21

995.32

997.25

997.55

997.88

998.04

996.83

0.15

0.28

0.47

0.27

0.24

0.21

0.20

0.32

1.18

2.13

3.58

2.10

1.87

1.62

1.50

2.42

999.85

999.72

999.53

999.73

999.76

999.79

999.80

999.68

999.85

999.72

999.53

999.73

999.76

999.79

999.80

999.68



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
001 ACADIA

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9944 100 1000 1000

5:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

80 Armstrong Middle School

53 Branch Elementary School

Central Rayne Kindergarten

School
Church Point Elementary

School
99 Church Point High School

127

51 Church Point Middle School
140 Crowley High School
105 Crowley Middle School

69 Crowley Kindergarten School

North Crowley Elementary

School

48 Egan Elementary School
Estherwood Elementary

School
Evangeline Elementary

School
120 lota Elementary School

82

60 lota Middle School

Mermentau Elementary
School

56 Midland High School

32

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)
7.77

5.14
4.55
12.36
9.63
4.98
13.65
10.29
6.76
8.01
4.67
4.45
4.69
11.68
5.84
3.09

5.49

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(5.37)
(3.55)
(3.14)
(8.54)
(6.65)
(3.44)
(9.43)
(7.12)
(4.67)
(5.53)
(3.23)
(3.08)
(3.24)
(8.07)
(4.04)
(2.13)
(3.79)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

992.23
994.86
995.45
987.64
990.37
995.02
986.35
989.71
993.24
991.99
995.33
995.55
995.31
988.32
994.16
996.91

994.51

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

992.23
994.86
995.45
987.64
990.37
995.02
986.35
989.71
993.24
991.99
995.33
995.55
995.31
988.32
994.16
996.91

994.51

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

3.89
2.57
2.28
6.18
4.81
2.49
6.83
6,15
3.38
4.00
2.33
2.23
2.34
5.84
2.92
1.54
2.74

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(1.49)
(0.98)
(0.87)
(2.36)
(1.84)
(0.95)
(2.61)
1.97)
(1.29)
(1.53)
(0.89)
(0.85)
(0.90)
(2.23)
1.12)
(0.59)
(1.05)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

996.11
997.43
997.72
993.82
995.19
997.51
993.17
994.85
996.62
996.00
997.67
997.77
997.66
994.16
997.08
998.46

997.26

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

996.11
997.43
997.72
993.82
995.19
997.51
993.17
994.85
996.62
996.00
997.67
997.77
997.66
994.16
997.08
998.46

997.26

Cached 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%

Optimal 0.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.39 2.01 999.61
0.26 1.33 999.74
0.23 1.18 999.77
0.62 3.20 999.38
0.48 2.49 999.52
0.25 1.29 999.75
0.68 3.54 999.32
0.51 2.67 999.49
0.34 1.75 999.66
0.40 2.07 999.60
0.23 121 999.77
0.22 1.15 999.78
0.23 121 999.77
0.58 3.02 999.42
0.29 151 999.71
0.15 0.80 999.85
0.27 1.42 999.73

Internet LAN

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.61
999.74
999.77
999.38
999.52
999.75
999.32
999.49
999.66
999.60
999.77
999.78
999.77
999.42
999.71
999.85

999.73



114 Mire Elementary School

44 Morse Elementary School

Martin Petitjean Elementary
School

134 Rayne High School

80

79 Richard Elementary School

70 Ross Elementary School

South Crowley Elementary

School
South Rayne Elementary

School
91 lota High School

56

11.09
4.32
7.81

13.11
7.70
6.86
5.94
5.49

8.87

(7.67)
(2.98)
(5.40)
(9.06)
(5.32)
(4.74)
(4.10)
(3.79)
(6.13)

988.91
995.68
992.19
986.89
992.30
993.14
994.06
994.51

991.13

988.91
995.68
992.19
986.89
992.30
993.14
994.06
994.51

991.13

5.55
2.16
3.91
6.55
3.85
3.43
2.97
2.74

4.43

(2.12)
(0.82)
(1.49)
(2.50)
1.47)
(1.31)
(1.13)
(1.05)
(1.69)

994.45
997.84
996.09
993.45
996.15
996.57
997.03
997.26

995.57

994.45
997.84
996.09
993.45
996.15
996.57
997.03
997.26

995.57

0.55
0.22
0.39
0.66
0.38
0.34
0.30
0.27

0.44

1.12
2.02

3.39

1.78
1.54
1.42

2.30

999.45
999.78
999.61
999.34
999.62
999.66
999.70
999.73

999.56

999.45
999.78
999.61
999.34
999.62
999.66
999.70
999.73
999.56



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District

Agency
LEA Name
001 ACADIA

Site
Code

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9944 100 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

133 Armstrong Middle School

88 Branch Elementary School

Central Rayne Kindergarten

School
Church Point Elementary

School
164 Church Point High School

211

85 Church Point Middle School
233 Crowley High School

176 Crowley Middle School

Crowley Kindergarten

Schoo
North Crowley Elementary

School
80 Egan Elementary School

Estherwood Elementary

School
Evangeline Elementary

School
199 lota Elementary School

137

100 lota Middle School

Mermentau Elementary

53 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

12.96
8.56
7.58

20.61

16.05
8.30

22.75

17.15

11.26

13.35
7.78
7.42
7.81

19.47
9.73
5.14

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached

Internet Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth WAN LAN Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Bandwidth Bandwidth Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) GAP (Mbps) GAP (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
(10.55) 987.04 987.04 6.48 (4.08) 993.52
(6.97) 991.44 991.44 4.28 (2.69) 995.72
(6.18) 992.42 992.42 3.79 (2.39) 996.21
(16.79) 979.39 979.39 10.30 (6.48) 989.70
(13.07) 983.95 983.95 8.02 (5.05) 991.98
(6.76) 991.70 991.70 4.15 (2.61) 995.85
(18.54) 977.25 977.25 11.38 (7.16) 988.62
(13.98) 982.85 982.85 8.58 (5.40) 991.42
(9.18) 988.74 988.74 5.63 (3.54) 994.37
(10.87) 986.65 986.65 6.67 (4.20) 993.33
(6.34) 992.22 992.22 3.89 (2.45) 996.11
(6.05) 992.58 992.58 3.71 (2.34) 996.29
(6.36) 992.19 992.19 3.91 (2.46) 996.09
(15.86) 980.53 980.53 9.73 (6.12) 990.27
(7.93) 990.27 990.27 4.87 (3.06) 995.13
(4.19) 994.86 994.86 2.57 (1.62) 997.43

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

993.52
995.72
996.21
989.70
991.98
995.85
988.62
991.42
994.37
993.33
996.11
996.29
996.09
990.27
995.13
997.43

3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.65 1.75 999.35 999.35
0.43 1.16 999.57 999.57
0.38 1.03 999.62 999.62
1.03 2.79 998.97 998.97
0.80 2.17 999.20 999.20
0.42 112 999.58 999.58
1.14 3.08 998.86 998.86
0.86 2.32 999.14 999.14
0.56 1.52 999.44 999.44
0.67 1.81 999.33 999.33
0.39 1.05 999.61 999.61
0.37 1.00 999.63 999.63
0.39 1.06 999.61 999.61
0.97 2.63 999.03 999.03
0.49 1.32 999.51 999.51
0.26 0.70 999.74 999.74



94 Midland High School
189 Mire Elementary School

74 Morse Elementary School

Martin Petitjean Elementary
School

224 Rayne High School

133

131 Richard Elementary School

117 Ross Elementary School

South Crowley Elementary

School
South Rayne Elementary

School
151 lota High School

94

9.15
18.49
7.19
13.02
21.84
12.83
11.43
9.90
9.15

14.78

(7.45)
(15.06)
(5.86)
(10.61)
(17.79)
(10.45)
(9.31)
(8.06)
(7.45)

(12.04)

990.85
981.51
992.81
986.98
978.16
987.17
988.57
990.10
990.85

985.22

990.85
981.51
992.81
986.98
978.16
987.17
988.57
990.10
990.85

985.22

4.57
9.24
3.60
6.51
10.92
6.41
5.71
4.95
4.57
7.39

(2.88)
(5.82)
(2.26)
(4.10)
(6.87)
(4.04)
(3.60)
(3.11)
(2.88)
(4.65)

995.43
990.76
996.40
993.49
989.08
993.59
994.29
995.05
995.43

992.61

995.43
990.76
996.40
993.49
989.08
993.59
994.29
995.05
995.43

992.61

0.46
0.92
0.36
0.65

1.09

0.57
0.49
0.46
0.74

1.76
2.96
174

1.55

1.24

2.00

999.54
999.08
999.64
999.35
998.91
999.36
999.43
999.51
999.54

999.26

999.54
999.08
999.64
999.35
998.91
999.36
999.43
999.51
999.54

999.26



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency
LEA Name
001 ACADIA

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
9944 100 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

398 Armstrong Middle School

263 Branch Elementary School

Central Rayne Kindergarten

School
Church Point Elementary

School
493 Church Point High School

233
633

255 Church Point Middle School
699 Crowley High School

527 Crowley Middle School

Crowley Kindergarten

School
North Crowley Elementary

School
239 Egan Elementary School
Estherwood Elementary

School
Evangeline Elementary

School
598 lota Elementary School

346

410

240

299 lota Middle School

Mermentau Elementary

158 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

38.87
25.68
22.75
61.82
48.14
24.90
68.26
51.46
33.79
40.04
23.34
22.27
23.44
58.40
29.20

15.43

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(36.47)
(24.10)
(21.35)
(58.00)
(45.17)
(23.36)
(64.04)
(48.29)
(31.70)
(37.57)
(21.90)
(20.89)
(21.99)
(54.79)
(27.40)

(14.48)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

961.13
974.32
977.25
938.18
951.86
975.10
931.74
948.54
966.21
959.96
976.66
977.73
976.56
941.60
970.80

984.57

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
961.13 19.43 (17.03)
974.32 12.84 (11.25)
977.25 11.38 (9.97)
938.18 30.91 (27.09)
951.86 24.07 (21.10)
975.10 12.45 (10.91)
931.74 34.13 (29.91)
948.54 25.73 (22.55)
966.21 16.89 (14.81)
959.96 20.02 (17.55)
976.66 11.67 (10.23)
977.73 11.13 (9.76)
976.56 11.72 (10.27)
941.60 29.20 (25.59)
970.80 14.60 (12.80)
984.57 7.71 (6.76)

WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
980.57 980.57
987.16 987.16
988.62 988.62
969.09 969.09
975.93 975.93
987.55 987.55
965.87 965.87
974.27 974.27
983.11 983.11
979.98 979.98
988.33 988.33
988.87 988.87
988.28 988.28
970.80 970.80
985.40 985.40
992.29 992.29

1:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0%
5Mb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required(Mb Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
ps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.94 0.46 998.06
1.28 0.30 998.72
1.14 0.27 998.86
3.09 0.73 996.91
2.41 0.57 997.59
1.25 0.29 998.75
3.41 0.80 996.59
2.57 0.61 997.43
1.69 0.40 998.31
2.00 0.47 998.00
1.17 0.28 998.83
111 0.26 998.89
1.17 0.28 998.83
2.92 0.69 997.08
1.46 0.34 998.54
0.77 0.18 999.23

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

998.06
998.72
998.86
996.91
997.59
998.75
996.59
997.43
998.31
998.00
998.83
998.89
998.83
997.08
998.54

999.23



281 Midland High School
568 Mire Elementary School

221 Morse Elementary School

Martin Petitjean Elementary
School

671 Rayne High School

400

394 Richard Elementary School

351 Ross Elementary School

South Crowley Elementary

School
South Rayne Elementary

School
454 lota High School

281

27.44
55.47
21.58
39.06
65.53
38.48
34.28
29.69
27.44

44.34

(25.75)
(52.04)
(20.25)
(36.65)
(61.48)
(36.10)
(32.16)
(27.85)
(25.75)

(41.60)

972.56
944.53
978.42
960.94
934.47
961.52
965.72
970.31
972.56

955.66

972.56
944.53
978.42
960.94
934.47
961.52
965.72
970.31
972.56

955.66

13.72
27.73
10.79
19.53
32.76
19.24
17.14
14.84
13.72

22.17

(12.03)
(24.31)

(9.46)
(17.12)
(28.71)
(16.86)
(15.02)
(13.01)
(12.03)

(19.43)

986.28
972.27
989.21
980.47
967.24
980.76
982.86
985.16
986.28

977.83

986.28
972.27
989.21
980.47
967.24
980.76
982.86
985.16
986.28

977.83

1.37
2.77
1.08
1.95

3.28

171
1.48
1.37
2.22

0.32
0.65
0.25
0.46
0.77
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.32
0.52

998.63
997.23
998.92
998.05
996.72
998.08
998.29
998.52
998.63

997.78

998.63
997.23
998.92
998.05
996.72
998.08
998.29
998.52
998.63

997.78



	Acadia.pdf
	7to1
	5to1
	3to1
	1to1




